## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Styx Partners, L.P.		107/05/2012	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sierra Systems Group Inc.	
Street Address:	1177 West Hastings Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 2500	
City:	Vancouver, B. C.	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V6E 2K3	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: BRITISH COLUMBIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3027013	SIERRA SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	3056709	SIERRA
Registration Number:	2927094	NEW THINKING
Registration Number:	2762484	DIMENSION ANALYSIS
Registration Number:	2208097	SIERRA SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2023950	SIERRA
Registration Number:	2001023	MAPS 3D DIGITAL MAPPING SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	1206813	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2125935955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-756-2336

TRADEMARK REEL: 004816 FRAME: 0048

3027013

ICH \$215.00

900227642

Email: melissa.karp@srz.com Correspondent Name: M. Karp c/o Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP 919 Third Avenue Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 22nd Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 014951-1076 DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Melissa Karp (014951-1076) Signature: /kc for mbk/ Date: 07/06/2012 Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark Release for Sierra Systems Group Inc- Styx Partners, L.P#page1.tif source=Trademark Release for Sierra Systems Group Inc- Styx Partners, L.P#page2.tif source=Trademark Release for Sierra Systems Group Inc- Styx Partners, L.P#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004816 FRAME: 0049

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

July 5, 2012

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of January 5, 2007 (the "Security Agreement"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 10, 2007, at Reel 3458, Frame 0249, by Sierra Systems Group Inc., a company organized under the laws of the Province of British Columbia ("Releasee") granted to Styx Partners, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("Releasor"), as agent for itself and various other lenders, a security interest in all right, title and interest of Releasee in and to the trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Releasor wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

DOC ID-18837831.3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004816 FRAME: 0050

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

STYX PARTNERS, L.P.

By: STYX ASSOCIATES LLC, its general partner

Name: Jeffrey Lomasky

Title: Senior Managing Director

Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

## **SCHEDULE A**

# **U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS**

		Registration /
TRADEMARK	Jurisdiction	Application No.
SSG	Canada	TMA565,298
MAPS 3D DIGITAL	Canada	TMA480,575
MAPPING SOLUTIONS		
& DESIGN		
ARROWS DESIGN	Canada	TMA162,294
DIMENSION	Canada	TMA600,360
ANALYSIS		
A L'AVANT-GARDE	Canada	TMA581,082
NEW THINKING	Canada	TMA578,915
MANTA	Canada	TMA473,726
SIERRA	Canada	TMA383,923
SIERRA	Canada	TMA674,744
SIERRA SYSTEMS	Canada	TMA674,258
TKMC	Canada	TMA626,729
SIERRA SYSTEMS	United States	No. 3,027,013
SIERRA	United States	No. 3,056,709
NEW THINKING	United States	No. 2,927,094
DIMENSION	United States	No. 2,762,484
ANALYSIS		
SIERRA SYSTEMS	United States	No. 2,208,097
SIERRA	United States	No. 2,023,950
MAPS 3D DIGITAL	United States	No. 2,001,023
MAPPING SOLUTIONS		
ARROWS DESIGN	United States	No. 1,206,813
SIERRA	Mexico	Reg # 538,673
ARROWS DESIGN	Mexico	Reg #451,335
ONLY		

DOC ID-18837831.3

**RECORDED: 07/06/2012** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004816 FRAME: 0052